06-11-2001 FORM PTO-1595 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101743850 ... attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bullent Kukurtcu Targotay () 101 Name: Pharma Mar, s.a. Santiago Naranjo Lozano Internal Address: <u>Calle de la Calera 3</u> Carlos Barbero Garcia X Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Tres Cantos, Madrid Other ____ _____ State:____ ZIP: 28760 Execution Date: April 26, 2001 Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/674,796 Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Ernest V. Linek Name: _____ Internal Address: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 City: Boston _____ State: MA 7IP 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ernest V. Linek Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 06/08/2001 AAHMED1 00000101 190733

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1595	F	ECORDATION FO	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		PATE	NTS ON	LY		Patent and Trade	mark Office
OMB No. 0651-001	11 (exp. 4/94)						
		···					
1. Name of co	onveying party(ies):						
Si	lvia Martin Benite	ez					
							Transit Control of Con
							
<u></u>						······································	
A	.dditional name(s) o	f conveying party(i	es) attached?	Ye	es No	x x	
2. Name and ad	dress of receiving p	arty(ies):					
Name:			W. 18				
Internal Addr							
Street Addres	SS:						
City:		State:	ZIP:				
Internal Addr	ress:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Addres							
City:		State:	ZIP:				
Add	itional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached	Yes	s \square	No X		
4. Application n	number(s) or patent	number(s):					
••	· · · · ·						
If this documen	nt is being filed toge	ther with a new app	lication, the e	xecution	date of the app	lication is: ———	
	A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)	1	I	B. Patent No.(s))	
	11						
				-			
		 -		_			
				_			
				-			
				-			
	Additional	numbers attached?	Ves	,	No X		

PATENT REEL: 011866 FRAME: 0086

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

	Kukurtcu Targotay, Bullent			
	Naranjo Lozano, Santiago			
	Barbero Garcia, Carlos			
	Martin Benitez, Silvia	- -		
	n of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and value			
consideration paid to (each are hereby acknowledged,	n of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and	of which		
consideration paid to (each are hereby acknowledged, Name of Assignee:-	n of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and Pharma Mar, S.A.	of which		
consideration paid to (each are hereby acknowledged,	n of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and	of which		
consideration paid to (each are hereby acknowledged, Name of Assignee:-	n of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and Pharma Mar, S.A. Calle de la Calera 3	of which		
consideration paid to (each are hereby acknowledged, Name of Assignee:-	of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and Pharma Mar, S.A. Calle de la Calera 3 Poligono Industrial de Tres Cantos	of which		

United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as:

Title: Culture of Sessile Marine Animals

for which the undersigned	ed has/have executed an application for patent in the United
States of America, said a	application having been executed (filed)
on	and assigned serial No.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011866 FRAME: 0087

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name		Signature
24/April/01	Kukurtcu Targotay, Bullent	_	Shitel
•		Witness	It Ah
Date	Name		Signature
24/Apil/01	Naranjo Lozano, Santiago	_	Ja M.
•		Witness	teikhil
Date	Name		Signature
04/Apr. (101	Barbero Garcia, Carlos	_	Ser 7
		Witness	Repen
Date	Name		Signature
08/13pil 161	Martin Benitez, Silvia		Maria
		Witness	Marka
Date	Name		Signature
		Witness	

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011866 FRAME: 0088